502247822 02/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Global Factories B.V.	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Factories B.V.
Street Address:	Javastraat 46-48
City:	Den Haag
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2585 AR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12676997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733311717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: jssdocket@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 903-339 PCT/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John S. Sopko

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 903-339_PCT_US_Change_of_Address\#page 1.tif\\ source = 903-339_PCT_US_Change_of_Address\#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 029900 FRAME: 0590 CH \$40 00 1267



Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

ONLY VALID WHEN STATING A SUBSCRIPTION THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Commercial Register No. 27189856

This registration is administrated by the Chamber of Commerce for Den Haag

Page 1 (of 2)

Legal entity

RSIN

Legal form

Statutory name

Corporate seat

First entry in Commercial Register

Date of deed of incorporation

Issued capital Paid-up capital

Filing of the annual accounts

808977817

Private Limited Liability Company (Besloten Vennootschap)

Global Factories B.V.

's-Gravenhage

13-06-2000

08-06-2000

EUR 40.000.00

EUR 40.000,00 The annual accounts for the financial year 2010 were filed on 16-01-2012.

Company

Trade name

Company start date

Activities

Global Factories B.V.

08-06-2000

SBI-code: 2442 - Aluminium production

SBI-code: 72193 - Research and development on health and food (not biotechnical)

Employees

Establishment

Establishment number

Trade name

Visiting address

Telephone number

Fax number

Internet address

E-mail address

Date of incorporation

Activities

000017656443

Global Factories B.V.

Javastraat 46 -48, 2585AR 's-Gravenhage

0703083220

0703290358

www.globalfactories.nl info@globalfactories.nl

08-06-2000

SBI-code: 2442 - Aluminium production

SBI-code: 72193 - Research and development on health and food (not biotechnical)

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees

Board member

R. van den Brink Holding B.V. Name

Visiting address Jan van Nassaustraat 109, 2596BS 's-Gravenhage

Registered under CR No. 30140847 Date of entry into office 08-06-2000

Title Directeur

Solely/independently authorised **Powers**

Authorised representatives

Name de Vos, Roeland

> A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register, Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV togo printed on 'optically duli' paper. Certified extracts issued in digital form are signed with a

verifiable digital signature.

PATENT REEL: 029900 FRAME: 0591





Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 27189856

Page 2 (of 2)

Date and place of birth
Date of entry into office
Contents of power of attorney

Name

Date and place of birth

Date of entry into office

Contents of power of attorney

Name
Date and place of birth
Date of entry into office
Contents of power of attorney

10-05-1985, 's-Gravenhage

01-01-2010 (registration date: 20-09-2011)

Authorised for the following action(s):

- Concluding purchase contracts to EUR 4.000,00
- Concluding lease (rental) contracts to EUR 4.000,00
- Concluding software licences to EUR 4.000,00
- Concluding maintenance contracts to EUR 4.000,00

Postema, Robert Ernst 02-04-1960, Aalten 29-06-2011 (registration date: 20-09-2011) Authorised for the following action(s):

- Concluding purchase contracts to EUR 4.000,00
- Concluding lease (rental) contracts to EUR 4.000,00
- Concluding software licences to EUR 4.000,00
- Concluding maintenance contracts to EUR 4.000,00

van Ravensteijn, Rob 01-10-1963, 's-Gravenhage 14-09-2011 (registration date: 20-09-2011)

Limited power of attorney up to EUR 7.000,00.

Woerden, 03-12-2012. Extract was made at 11.14 hours. For extract

R. van Steveninck, Directeur Wetsuitvoering



A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and tiy logo printed on 'optically dull' paper. Certified extracts issued in digital form are signed with a verifiable digital signature.

PATENT

REEL: 029900 FRAME: 0592